
[bookmark: _Hlk503598630][bookmark: _Hlk488234574]ORIENTEERING NEXT EVENTS

   
SPRING 2018

FOR OCTAVIAN DROOBERS ORIENTEERING CLUB
 including surrounding clubs and areas
Bestwood C.Pk,Nottingham (NOC)			Sunday 11 February 10-12.30pm
Hartshill Hayes Country Park ‘After Dark’		Saturday 17 February 5-7.30pm
Lizard Hill, Telford (WRE) *				Sunday 18 February 10-12.30pm
[bookmark: _Hlk499979338]Compton Verney Park, Wellesbourne			Saturday 24 February 10-12noon
Cademan Woods, Leics (LEI)**			Sunday 25 February 10-12.30pm
Burnham Beeches (HH)				Sunday 25 February 10-12.30pm
Aspley Heath,Woburn Sands (SMOC)			Sunday 4 March 10-12.30pm
Linacre,Chesterfield (DVO)				Sunday 4 March 10-12.30pm
Memorial Pk,Coventry,inc.Schools Champs		Saturday 10 March 10-12.30pm
Nesscliffe,Shrewsbury,(WRE)***			Sunday 11 March 10-12.30pm
OD Quiz night, The Wardens,Kenilworth		Saturday 24 March 7-11pm
Byron’s Walk, (NOC)					Sunday 25 March 10-12.30pm
JK2018 4 day event, Cannock Chase			30 March–2 April (Easter Weekend)
Rugby Urban, W.Mids Urban League			Saturday 14 April, 10-12.30pm
Chiltern Challenge, Whiteleaf (TVOC)			Sunday 15 April, 10-12.30pm
Spring Cottage,Ashby (LEI)				Sunday 22 April, 10-12.30pm
[bookmark: _GoBack]National Herb Centre,Warmington,Banbury		Wednesday 25 April, 3pm-6.30pm
Coombe Park,W.Mids.Schools Champs		Saturday 12 May 10-12.30pm

· W.Mids league, open to all, compete for your club
** includes Junior interclub competition (Yvette Baker qualifier)
*** Compass sport cup, national interclub competition eliminator round, compete for your club via club captain
For other events close by see LEI, Leicestershire, TVOC – Thames Valley, NGOC – North Gloucestershire, DVO Derwent Valley, HH Happy Herts, BKO Berkshire, SMOC South Midlands, or check out British Orienteering Events page. See club website for final details, times, dates and venues can occasionally change. www.octavian-droobers.org   or email  information@octavian-droobers.org


   


